
ATTA NT_ICHME
(See resulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULA RY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I
Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Resoect of AllToB

Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods

> NAME OF THE ORGANIZATIoN/DEPTT. Pa Civil
> FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT ederal

> TITLE OF CONTRACT PR

iation Au oritv

A om ous

UREMENT OF NOMEX SUIT (COAT,

RAFT FIRE FI HTINGTROUSE R) FOR AIRC

> TENDER NUMBE CAA/1 137tXX

> BRIEF DESCRIPTIoN oF coNTRAcT PRocU MENT OF NO EX SUIT
(COAT. TROUS ER FOR AIRC RAFT FIRE FIGHTING)

- TENDER VALUE Rs.1,000/-

> ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(for civil Works only)

> ESTIIVATED COMPLETION PERIOD 90 s
> WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS I

PLAN? Yes -
NCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREIMENT
Yes / No

> ADVERTISEI/ENT:

(i) PPRA Website Yes I 74929E) dated 09 Yes / No
(Federal Agencies) (lf yes give date and PPRA'S tender number)

(iD News Papers Yes (Dawn and Khabraln) (09-03-2022) yes / No
(lf yes give names of newspapers and dates)

> TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TII\4E 28-03-2022 I l:30

> NATURE OF PURCHASE Local / lnternational

> EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any Yes / No

{ c^o. QQt-

No

jqg\
(/



2

A) SINGLE STAGE _ ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

b)

c)

d)

SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCE]URE,

PLEASE SPECIFY tF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC,)

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPET TIVE BIDDING,

> NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED Five a05l

> WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER YES YES/ NO

> WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED NO Yes / No

> NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD Ni]IE (09)

(Attach list of Buyers) (ANNEXURE-A)

> WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS tNCLUDED lN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUIvIENTS 

- 
Yes Yes / No

(lf yes enclose a copy). (ANNEXURE-B)

> WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS- YES YES / NO

(lf yes enclose a copy). (ANNEXURE-C)

> WHICH IVIETHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (Ti3k one)

[\-r

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY D. APS



ATTACIIMENT_ II
(See resulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All
Public Contracts of Works. Services & Goods

> NUI\4BER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
FIVE (5}

; NAI\.4E AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/S. MERAJ LTD

(ADDRESS: NO.l1, SECTOR l5 RANGI INDUSTRIAL KARACHI

> RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(i.e. 1"r, 2nd, 3d EVALUATED BID) 01"t M ADVANTAGEOUS BIDDER

, NEEO ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?)

FOR AIRCRAFT FIRE FIGHTING

, IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE

REASONS (Briefly descdbe) N/A



> WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT
THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS Yes Yes / No

> DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING 22-07
(Attach a copy of agree nent) (ANNEXURE-D)

> CONTRACT AWARD pRtCE Rs. 3.592.650/_ _
> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATI

BIDOERS
ON REPORT GIVEN T() ALL

Yes Yes / No
(Attach copy of the bid ovaluation report) (ANNEXURE-E)

> ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED
(lf yes result thereof)

No Yes / No

]- ANY DEVIATION FROi/ SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS
(lf yes give details)

> DEVIATION FROIVI O
(lf yes give details)

UALIFICATION CRITER

Ncr Yes / No

Yes / No

; SPECIAL COND|T|ONS, tF Anv
(Give Brief Descfl ption)

N/

lF.No.2/ l/2008PPRA-RA.IIII

-:2i



7

A*n€XuK € -A

G
IT (COAT TROUSER} FOR Ai :(CRAFT F IRE

P REME oF co PLETE MEX SU

FIGHTING IOTY-25}

(.."*s 'L".

\,\ o.,*tc-.w { (.-

DATE OF BID OPENI NG 2a-o3-2022

FIRMS RCH TH DIN CUM

l\ -ol - r)- >tt\6

HIVIPB DEPO
SLIP NO

FIRMS
PARTICIPATENAME OF SUPPLIE RS DATE OF BID

PURCHASED

SIT BID FEE
FIRMS

\*lI
s.

2

3

s

10

11

q
,k
olL
{/(

t\
I a!..* \\"LI T-r

F,l \\'6j- )-)- ILo! <q 61"1

t\-63- >1 8qo rr (q

l\6o-tlCl
z8 \-1 S .i 3\
I)\r1)-r\q
)8\ 6qrf(

\ 6a/-

5

6

7

B

6\ or.-"-! L*\'r
lr.r.,.!,o*.,*^I lL*+.1 .. ll - 6j -1>

f\r Att',\ C?ut) Lld t S-o1- rr

Do^^.^k :*t,r^.,\,J l6'aj- 1L

'( o.^o-- -{v.-!e .{ s,sv, ." I t (-o3. ) )-

i

(

F{e! U& l-1-o l' ) > tul3 lLr 9 q56

12

lT NO: HQCAA/1984/137/XXLA

.T
NOI
1I zA(6\lo6

I

l

I



ANN RE "8"

<!7X>

Crntcr Sr,rth CiYil Aviation Autho . JIAP Karachi. Tel:9907-2689

Bids may be submittal as pcr conditions set oul in Bidding documents obtainable from under mentioned ollce
through request letler which must be aftachedwilh proofs of Active Taxpayer, CS]TNTN ccftificates, professional

ta\ ccrtificate ofthe bidder. Bid documents can be received on sny working dsy between 0900 Hrs to 1300 Hrs
by paying I ender Fee (non-refundable) in Account No.6-01-02-2061+714- l 15525 tkough bank challan in Habib

Melropolitan Bank Ltd. Star Cale Bmnch, Kamchi or Pay order (for out of city Iirms) in favour ofCAA. No Bid

Documents woold be issued on the Bid opening dat€. Bids must be dropped in Tender Box plac€d at under

menrioned office by or before due date as pcr schedule. Time period for performance of conlract: Till the

satisfactory completion ofcontract and warranly period. PCAA reserves the righl to accept/reject any or all bids

due to cogent reasons which will be communicated to bidders on rcquest. This advertisement is also available on

PPRA websile at tlq,\r'.ppra.org.pk. ard CAA \rcbsite uYlragDef,llulao+k.
ldgIlilgiAr)y linanoial instrument submitted by bidde., iffound fale or got dishonored at any stage \Yould result

in blacklisting and ,egal action as per law.
Additionel Dircctor' I4gistics (APS),

PAI{IS1AN CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY (PCAA)
INVITATION TO BID

Sealcd bids (in accordance wilh PPRA Rule No. 36(b) are invil!'d by below mentioned ollce for lhc following
requirements in PaI Rs.:-

Tender
Fee (Rs.)

fixed Bid
Sccurily

Bid Submission
Date/Time

Bid Opening
Date/Time/Place

S,NO Description & lT No.

2a-$-2022
I1.00 Hours

(strict)

28-03-2022
I 1.30 I Iours (slrict)
Lrg. Centre South

Tolal
Rs.115,0001

l000Procurement of Complete
Nomex Suits (Coat & Iiouser)
for Fire Fighling
No. IIQCAA/|98{/137/XXLA

t.



CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY
INVITA'I'ION TO TENDER

(SUPPLY OF EQUIPMDNT/STORES)

BASIS

*r.t NExu RC * L
CAAF S 103
cAAF-S-103A

I'I,NDIjR NUMBER 1529

- P.R.NO. 2137

SUPPLIER'S ADDRESS

(LOCAL / FOREIGN)
DATE

OUOTATION REOUIRED BY

OATE ONI

2022103128 11 A0:00

TENDER TO OPEN AT/ABOUT

DATE ONI

2024031"8 11:30:00

OELIVERY PERIOD

90 Days

TERMS
ENCLOSED'

FOR

\"\LIDITY OF OFFER 180 DAYS

Te.d€rOescription Procurem ent of NOMEX Suit (Coal & Trouser) lT No.HQCAA./1984/13 7/ILr4
SCHEDULE oF Eou PtvENT/sroRES

s No:L

1

Note:-

DESCRIPTION UOM

R{02{590 Nomex Slils (Caol & Trouseo Speofrcrtion atlached EACH 25

a) Bidders are requesied to read carefully and abide by the General Terms and Conditions prinled on the reverse of l/T Form

b) Sample of contracl is attached wilh bidding documents. Pnce quoted should be inclusive ofall applicable laxes.

c) For submission of bid please follow single stage two envelope procedure as per PPRA Rule'2004 clause 36 (b).

d) Technlcal Literature/Brochure must be atlached. lf any query may kindly be addressed to Adl. D (RFFS).

TENDER S (SUPqLIERL
GRAND TOTAL

REF

SIGNATURE
SIGNATURE OF ISSUING OFFLCER

NANlE

DATE

TELEPHONE



OU ER

S. NO

PEC IF I

Rtc T

i) Nomex wlth rnhercnl an

i)

--- sFEaiFlcArloNs
R

i stat ra properl es Compl srng ol759t Staple Frber 239'i Kevlar

B

E 3"/" Slat c Drssrpalrve F bel

lvlcro Terra F

iii) Slilching / Slrlchrng Thread iZrps / Velcro elc be capable lo bea' lrqh hr'np€ralures

so as lo kccp lhe prorrmrlY surltnlacland salc to use

8en wash able vr' lh ncrma [e]qgint w,ttrout a f f ectin g the lire resrslance Properles-

ET:-
eomplianl to laGst & retevan I NFPA /

cerll ficales /
ned.

documenlary evldence with
EN Siiidards. CoPY ol

(English lranslalron u/here
compliance
applicable)

to lrovide haghesl level of
ii) Ergonomically designed lor iire fighting

roleclion
Fronl ta with havin Velcro

iv) Ribbed sleeve ends wilh comiort Nomex knilled culf and th

comfoal.
yellowish-9reen rellecl v? stril-around sleeves, chesl.

Blue (Navy / lvlid) colour wilhv)
back. cuff and at bollom ol lhe coat

vi) Pockelsi
a) 01 (one) for Radro on chesl on left s de
b) 02 (two) on fronl sde coveled v,tilh Velcro

01 rnsidc nol mand
vii) nim 01

umb hole ior added

hi ofe fabn
the datezi I

lmage rete(ed
lo show lhe

posilloning oI
yellowish-green
refleclive skips

V

G

NOTE

stitchin lhrea refl
of delive

C USE
tl Comphanl lo latest & relevarl NFPA /

cerlficates / documenlary evrdence !!rlh
TE uired
E onomically desiqned for fire fiqhli purpose

covered with Velcro faslener flap
Should have rmanentl atlached hea d Gallus/ su nders {or s!ppo(.
01 set of additional Gallus / su derwillbe uked wilh each kouser

vi) Blue (Navy
bollom end.

/ lVid) colour with yellowish-green refleclive slrips belween knee

Two ckels wilh Velcro sLr fla ropflate p aces_(not rnandalo ry)

Velcro s! rled waisi lenLn uslrnenl

lvlinimum 01 vear / OEM rrantv lwhichever is hioherl of enlire

EN Standards
(English lranslalro

aopy ol compliance
n 0here applicable)

I,-= )
and

lmage referred
lo show lhe

positioning of
ye lowish-green
reflective slriPs

ix)
lzt d

of deliverv.

|) Complete & original
lechnicalevaluation p

Brochures of lhe OEI\4 / manutaclurer mandalory requ

urpose Erdders p or lo submit their bids have lo errsure
ired ior
that all

relevanl information to meel CAA specs is available in lhe ptovded submittals lo
avoid non conformily / non cornpliance as the offeaed ploducl ritay be vet on lhe
basis ol avaiable

ri) A mid size sampl
time ot Technical Opening [o. technical evaluation. Non piovisoning ol lhe same will
be considered as alificalion

i) lnslructions may b€ conve yed to all parlicipating bidders lhal lheir reps nrust be able
linre of commercialto respond queries raised by the lender opening committee al lhe

enl

qochures / information.

e o? ei proauitE manaatorily required lo be subrrrtted-rIihe 
'

o

ii) lncomplete inlormalion in slrbmillals will be considered as disqlrallflcation

N{4\i r0012022

-- -r-'-

I



raila2000

STED WAIIEDD ALI STANTP VENDOR
Shoplo,llC.HydriUarkcl Nonhl'l3aebad,(arachi'

Lic, No. 225

0 2 JUN 20n

180512

AbdulWasY

u:. u { l.^r,jli:.ir - .).ilA

exl(E-DAxu

;,. ,

CT BT I]N P KISTAN CIVIL AVIATION AITIIOIIIT}'(:o

^ND 
I\I/S }INRA.I I-IN{ITOD HocAA/198.1/137 /XXI,A

F NONIEX SUITS lCOAT. TROI]StrR) IOR AI RCRAI,"I l,' tRllPROC. O

Thc lcrms and condilil)ns as slilu Ialed iD rh;s conlraci shall constitute the.nlirc a8re

.A
1 HIS ( ON I RAC] i) madc lhis rhe )z-"' dat ol 5.\ rwo rhorrsand-fj-11, - _ii_

BETWEEN

The Pakistan Cilil Alialion Authorily (PCA-A). sratutlr) bodv (rlablishe'l under lhe Palistan

iiult L,;ution Authorily Ordinance 1982, ]!ilh its Head Quaners at lerminal No'.|' Jinnah

lntemational Air?ofl, Karachi, Pakistan' hereinafler refered 10 as lhe "Purchasci' (which term

shali incLude rts . aurltorized representatives and successor in iDterest) tbrouEih D APS ofthe |irst

Part; 
ANI)

M/s. Meraj Liolited a registered a Compary, with its otice at, Plot No Il Sector 15 Korangl

i"1r.oia i.* r**r'i, iereinater, refered 10 as the 'suppliei' ($hich lerm shall.include-i1s'

"rrf-.i^a 
r"pi"**"f"s and successors-in-interesr) through Cdr' (Rtd ) S Ashad Mehdi G M

(Dcltnce Division) oflhe Other l'fft.

WHEREAS. it has been .,sreed that the Purchaser shall purchase :rnd SuPplier shall sell the irems

"rJ". "qurl,,*i, 
*fti"i s'hall lrereinafter be retlned to cs lhc Slores , pcrticulars 3nd demils of

u,hich inilurling prico. ha\e bccn given in Annex "A'to dris controcr-

palries and shall suPersede any prcvious undenakings. commitmcnts or

,

cr oral or wrinen in this r€gard

FICIITING (OTY 25)



l

Now. the€ibre, this conftact witnosse.lrs undcr:_

NSI (").

Ll

t2

tl

tl

lrJ

l lb)

"Consignee' ,ne,,s, O/lC CAA Logisrics Ccnlre (Sourlr ) JIAP Karlchi'

"Contract" mcans the present dooutnent signed by Purchaser and supplier cor aininS l[e contract

lenns and conditions tog€the. with the Annexure "A"-lhcre1o'

"Country ofOrigin"means the plae *herc soods were tuanufacrur'd' produced' rcceivcd' or fiom

which the scrvices are suPPlied.

''contmct Pri!€' m*ns tlle pric€ shown in &!!li!'l to the coDttact'

"Equipoenrstores " mcans "Nomer Suit! ' an'l all other iterns to be supplied by th€ Supplier nr

accordance with Annex 'A '

'|rsDeclrns  ulhorrv reans lhc D,rEctor APS H€dquanels Ctrrl Avialion Authorny fermiMl

No 
'1. Jin;h Internstiorral A rpon. and Karachi Pali+an'

1n<pecringomcea mlans AdlD F&s o' hrs repF*nrari\e'

"l'urchaser"meansrhcCivilAviotionAuthoritvofPakislan(Herdqualters)'TerminalNo'l'Jinnafi
InErnational Airporl, Ka'achi-75200' Pakist8n'

"Supplier "means M/s. Merri Limited

PARTICT]LARS

(a) INDENTOR:

(b) INDENTNO

(c) (l()N I RA(ll NO:

G)

(r')

U)

1d)

(f) IIEAD OF ACCOUN I:

SUPPL'ERI

CONSICNEE:

SCHEDULE OF S'IORES:

INSPECTING O!FICER:

INSPEC]'ING AU'IIIORITY

o/lC lldenr Log Center Soulh

I'R 41137 d.ted l7 0: ?021

QCAA/r981/l37,,{XLA

l) ed: 'Llro t- 'e--

M/s. MerBj Limited

o/lc Logistic Centre SouthllAP Karachi

ADP Schem€ No 11420242

F.v 1021-2022

As per aft.ched ANNEXURE ",{"

t)irector APS.

HQ Civil Aliarion Authoriry'
'l erminal No 1,.,lAP, K.rachi

DLL P,3



) DELIVERY

2.1. The Supplicr shau deliverthe stores, menlioned in ADnexu.e A to theconsignee within
90 days from the date ofsigning ofthis contract.

2.2 Part Delivery,ryafl Payment is allowed nithin the timc frame described in para 2. l

3. PERFORI\{AN'I, I]O\ I) oll suCI iRI'IY t)tt,ustI

For due, satisfaclory and tnnely supply of tlrc Equipment or SroES, dre Supplie. shall
fu.nish to Civil Aviation Authorily a Performance Bond or Se.urity Deposit of l0% (ten
percent)oftherohlaalxe oflhecontmct al tle timo ofsignnreoflhis coatracr. The Supplier
shall keep the Perfonnance Bond or Securiq- Deposit vahd till satisfactory completion of
the corl|mc!, includirg dre completion of wa.ranty p.riod This Perforoance Bo d o.
Security Deposil shallbe nr shapeofr-

(a) Demand D.aftorPayOrder in the name ofCivilAviation Aulhority. Kamchifron any
scheduled bank of Pakislan.

OR

(b) Barlk Guara,riee iiom a barkacccprable to CAA on approved foiina!

i.:

t.l

3.4

.1, TER}IS OF PAYtrlENT

4.1 I Ceiified Receipr Voucher(CRV) issued by the Conrlgnee

4.1.2 A copy ofProfessional l Celtificate issued by lhe Excise and Taxation olfice

.1.1.1 A copy ofNalionalTax Ccnificarc i$ucd by the Incolre Tar Depannteot

4.2

43

Thc Supplicr slrallhavc no clain dB!itrr rhc Iu,chas$ in r.sl)c.r,,l inirresr!r
secrnq' I)eposit or depreciatior ofcuren.:, ivhat so.'er

On satisfactory p€fornunce of the conlract and completion of warmnly period, as
applicallethe Security Deposit or Perlornance Bond wiU be retumed tothe Supplier.

lD case ofunsalisfactory perfomance oflhe Supplieror h the event ofaoy breach of lems,
given n1 the contract lill completion of wanan$? pe od- the Purchaser may forfeit rhe
Securiry Depositoren-cash lfie Performance Bond in all or in palt as deemed filand prop€r

4.1 The Snpplier drau suhrir pre receipted bil nr tdplicire alon8 with Sales tax lnvoice 1o

Additional Director Log (APS) HQ CAA JIAP, Karachi. along \itfi thc follo$ing

Pa)rrcnts of the sLores shall be nrade {ithir 30 da}s upon isnre of receipt vot'.her
lhdicating re.eipt ol the store hy ure purchascr without an) dlsc..pa.cl ,' defect and

subnission oIbill \yilh corrplcte docufreoG.

TIe Supplier shall ersnredue payme soIall d1edntiernndlaxes includingthatoIFcd*al
(lo!eanncnt or thc ltov inc ial Govei,nnenl aDd shallalso subuti! prooIol Active l a!Pa!e.
rjtlFBR d ofsuch payments allhelime ofsLrbmission ofbills forParme l

L

W- RR{NI Y :>P/.1

PRICE(S)
The prices nentioned in Annex "A", are firm and linal



a \4'ARIIANTY

The Supplier sball warranty the Slores for a period of 12 (Mooths) one-year slandard
lvarranty against any manufacturing defect arising out of bad workmanship or faulty
material which wilt be replaced./repaired frec ofcost as per annexurc A to the conrracl ftom
thc date of receipt in the Consignee's Warehouse or from the date oi inslallalion and
commissioning of Equipment, *hichever is applicable, against any design or
rnaoufaclurirg defect, bad workmanship or faulry material. In case olanl defecr, fitment
problem or discrcpancy ot any nature [hatsoever. Ihe Supplier shall replace delective
Equipment and/ or Store free ofcost. In case suppiier fa;ls to rcplace ine defective Store
and or Equipmenr within 60 days ()1 intimation by ihe Purchaser. the Suppiier shalt retiurd
the cost oI rhe Slores in curency in which received within 15 days, after the above
mentioned 60 days, otherwise the Purcha5cr shall have the rjght to lake acdon under clause
8 of lhe contraci and./ or forfcit the Perfommrce Bond or Securirv deno\ir

OF STORES

The Supplier shall ensure that the Stores being supplied againsr rhis conlract are new,
unused and conform to the specifications, description given in the Amex "A" and shall be
replaced free ofcost if found defective on Acceptance Test by the Inspecting Officer, as
pcr clause 10 hereof.

iJ, }.AIT,I]RE AND TERMINATION

Should the Supplier fail to deliver the SroreyEquipnlent or any pat thereof io lhe
Consignee withiD the prescribed period or within such exlended period as may be agreed
in \riting by both the parlies. tbe Purchaser shall on expiry ol09 days grace period be
enlirled to take eithcr ofthe Iollowing actions:-

8.1 To cancel the contract and/ or lbrfeit the Security Deposit as per clause 1.4 ofthis
contrac! after giving seven days wr;tten nolice to the Supplier and/ or initiate case
for suspcnsion or de-registration of the Supplier from the approved list of CAA
suppliers.

a3

To carcel the contract and or purchase lrom elsewhere the dcfcctivc or the un-
supplied Stores at the riskandexpense ofthe Supplier aftergivinghim seven days
$rillen notice. The Supplier shall be liable for any 1oss, which the Purchaser may
sustain on fiis account, bnl shall not be ertitled 10 ary gain on repurchase.

ti.2

l0.l ]\n inspecrion ofthe Slores be aranged at Consignco's p.cmis.s (or.Lr lhc Supplier
premises) b) lNpecllng Oificer or his reprcsentatiYe ro checli rhe qualily ol the

Stor.s, and llc Inspcctin.[ Olliccr will sign or issue the acceptnnce or rqeclioll

10.2 R.j.crcd Siorcs, il lcll uncoli.clcd a! thc Purchaser i.e.. Pakislan Clivil lviadon
Aulhoriry s prcnriscs. shall |e at llre Supplier's risk ard expense Dirnaged :itore,
sfall not hc d.ccft.{1. TIc Sufrlic. slrrll rcrno\e the reiecled or dxma:ed ljtores

9 LTOUIDATED DANIA(;ES

rhe Purchascr dnlllarc thc righl 1o impose liquidrled damages lr the r.{e ofteo percent
(:r;) trer monlh of the yalue oithe un-supplied Slores or xnt parr rhereof for the pedod
erceediug dre delivel} period, subiec! to the prorision lhal dle lotnl anlount thus le\ied
sllaLL nol exceed len perce|i (10%) oltoral Coutracl value oldre un-supplied Slores.

wilhin 7 days at his expense

/5

IO INSPECTIO\

I



:

ll PACKINC
-lhe 

Stores sball bc duly and appropiately packed in original manufacturer packing. No
loose Storcs shall be accepted al lhe time ofdelivery.

SF]TTLEMENT OF DISPUTf, S

L) case ol any differcnce or dispue arising belween the Purchascr and the Supplier in
rcspect otlhc int€rpreEtion, col ucl or pertbrmancc ofany tems & condiliorr ofthis
contract. the same shatl be reterred to DG CAA for decision, \\hich shall be final and

birding upon both thc parties 1o this conlract

All coffespondence pcrtaining to lhis contracl sha] I be addressed to thc Additional Dir€c1or

Logistics APS, HQCAA, JIAP Karachi. lbr the Purchaser and 1o the M/s. Meraj Limited.

for the Supplier.

AMENDMIINTS

the contmcl may be amended or mod;li€d uith lhe mutual consenl and,br agrccmenl in

wfitiDg by both the porties to thc contract.

IISE }IANUAL

CAA Hsl'l Manual shall be duly complicd /abidc by the supplier

1J, I)iDE\TINT\
The supplicr shall indenniry the purchaser against all third Parly claims, iDcluding claims

o I infringement ofpatent, trademark, industrial dcsign rights adsing liom use ofthe goods

or any pa( lhereoi

I1, }'ORCE MAJEURf,

No paty shallbe liable for any failure/delay in pertbrming thcir obliSal;ons due 1o anv cause

beyond rcasonable control including wiihout lim;lation. firc, acl of public. enemv, \\'ar.

rctullion, insureclion, fire accident, act ol God and act of Stalc o. ofthejudiciary.

I5, CORRESPOIDEN@

ti

lt

(M/s. Mcraj

LAW GOVERI\ING

I he laqr of l'rkist shall govern lhis conLr"cl.

IN WITNESS WIIERIOF THE PAITTIES IIAVE SIGNED I HIS AGRI-JI'JN'lEN] AI
K,^.IiA']}II ON IHE DA'I'E MENI'IONED ABOVE

r: .:Lr:.1 ,' , l .lr.rll , i llrr Sri on behalf of the Purchas€r

a1.

\ -{1,1,45-
I

l
/ \oB eP'g,@*

WASEET\'1
llali)tl 'l'' 'Distrihution

I Copy
I CoPY

I Copy
I Copy
1 Copy

I

)
l
1

o/lc CA.^. Logistics Cenue (South) JIAP
Additional Direcror Disb. HQCA-AJlAP, Karachi

Addiiional Direcror F&S HOCAA, JIAP. Karachi

Fixed Asscls & Inv Cont. Scction HQ CAA Kar chi

N,l/s. lu.raj I-imitcd

L"n.lt"-J -Ln-,*J-



G)
{,

N

U-L.. llctci !d

-,,,. 

\- 

-.

3,592

DescriPtion

i.L

l

Gngt
Se

t:

ANN!XU8E4J9qDr84g!g
rostoluuu4ltA-,
DATED:z ) '\ '_-

--:g)'--!L*.:"-i";r'Ec;

L,

I

I

I

I

I

II

I

] the darc ofdelivery-- 

-



I
&nneN Re-

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
As Per PP RU LE-2A04. CLAUSE-35

t
2

Name of Procuring AgencY

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender lnquirY No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Biding Closing:

Date & Time of Biding opening

No. of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Detail of Bid(s) Evaluation:

Name of Bidder

M/s. Meraj Ltd.

M/s. Globaltinks

M/s. Mohammad
Ahmad & Co.

Compliant

2a- 1.30h

03

comDliance Based

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Rule/Regulation/sBD*/PolicY
/Basis for Rejection /
Acceptance as Per PP

Rules-2004 Clause-35

Responsive & most
advantageous bidder in item,
as per PP Rule-2004, Clause 2

a) 3,807,325/-

3,836,475/

Responsive & FinanciallY Non_

compliant as Per PP R!le_

(h)in ilems

2004, Clause-2 h in ltems

2004. Clause-2 (h) in iterrrs

Responsive & tinanciallY Non-

compliant as per PP RLlle_

Most Advantageous Bid Evaluated: M/s. Meraj Ltd

11. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share

Evaluated
TotalCost

Technical
(if applicable)

Financial
(if applicable)

Compliant0t

03

Signature:

t^/

CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY

Single Stage Two Envelop Procedure

PROC. OF NOMEX SUIT (COAT & TROUSER)

FOR AIRCRAFT FIRE FIGHTING

HQCAA/1984/137lXXLA

TS-474929E

28-03-2022--------:---.11.00hrs

Marks

3,592,6501-

Complrant

l
T


